

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
GENERAL PROVISIONS															
1. Traffic Control, Lump Sum	Lump Sum	4,244.00	4,244.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,275.00	3,275.00	18,200.00	18,200.00
EROSION CONTROL															
2. Erosion Control (Dust Control), Lump Sum	Lump Sum	7,700.00	7,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	No Price Provide	No Price Provide	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	5,352.60	5,352.60	12,375.00	12,375.00
3. Construct and Remove Rip Rap Check Dams, ea	35	300.00	10,500.00	125.00	4,375.00	185.00	6,475.00	250.00	8,750.00	225.00	7,875.00	221.50	7,752.50	765.43	26,790.05
4. Temporary Grassing, ac	24	440.00	10,560.00	375.00	9,000.00	400.00	9,600.00	560.00	13,440.00	400.00	9,600.00	550.00	13,200.00	780.00	18,720.00
5. Temporary Mulch, tn	120	275.00	33,000.00	90.00	10,800.00	250.00	30,000.00	220.00	26,400.00	250.00	30,000.00	225.00	27,000.00	27.08	3,249.60
6. Construction Exit, ea	4	940.00	3,760.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	950.00	3,800.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
7. Construct Sediment Basin #3, Temp Standpipe, trashrack & Piping, ea	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	13,834.00	13,834.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,884.00	2,884.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,588.75	7,588.75	3,085.00	3,085.00
8. Construct/Remove Temporary Erosion Control Structure (Rt), ea	2	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00	400.00	800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	395.00	790.00	1,087.50	2,175.00
9. Construct/Remove Stone Filter Ring, ea	2	850.00	1,700.00	395.00	790.00	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	758.00	1,516.00	1,537.50	3,075.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10. Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap, ea	18	200.00	3,600.00	110.00	1,980.00	225.00	4,050.00	100.00	1,800.00	150.00	2,700.00	100.00	1,800.00	127.50	2,295.00
11. Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence, Type C, lf	4,900	0.97	4,753.00	2.20	10,780.00	1.00	4,900.00	1.00	4,900.00	1.50	7,350.00	0.65	3,185.00	2.00	9,800.00
12. Maintenance of Check Dams – All Types, ea	35	50.00	1,750.00	20.00	700.00	50.00	1,750.00	50.00	1,750.00	50.00	1,750.00	80.00	2,800.00	100.00	3,500.00
13. Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap, ea	18	55.00	990.00	20.00	360.00	50.00	900.00	50.00	900.00	100.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,800.00	150.00	2,700.00
14. Temporary Silt Fence, Type C, lf	13,500	2.35	31,725.00	1.90	25,650.00	2.50	33,750.00	3.43	46,305.00	2.75	37,125.00	3.00	40,500.00	3.91	52,785.00
15. Permanent Grassing, ac	24	880.00	21,120.00	675.00	16,200.00	800.00	19,200.00	990.00	23,760.00	800.00	19,200.00	850.00	20,400.00	1,612.50	38,700.00
16. Agricultural Lime, tn	181	22.00	3,982.00	47.00	8,507.00	45.00	8,145.00	44.00	7,964.00	45.00	8,145.00	120.00	21,720.00	132.00	23,892.00
17. Liquid Lime, gl	150	13.50	2,025.00	30.00	4,500.00	22.00	3,300.00	11.00	1,650.00	22.00	3,300.00	20.00	3,000.00	22.80	3,420.00
18. Fertilizer - Mixed Grade, tn	30.1	295.00	8,879.50	700.00	21,070.00	650.00	19,565.00	440.00	13,244.00	650.00	19,565.00	650.00	19,565.00	774.00	23,297.40
19. Fertilizer – Nitrogen Content, lb	2005	1.10	2,205.50	1.00	2,005.00	1.00	2,005.00	1.10	2,205.50	1.00	2,005.00	3.00	6,015.00	0.96	1,924.80
20. Wood Fiber Blanket, Slopes, wy	28,767	1.40	40,273.80	1.65	47,465.55	1.25	35,958.75	1.10	31,643.70	1.25	35,958.75	1.00	28,767.00	1.68	48,328.56

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
ROADWAY / SITE															
21. ADA Ramps, ea	2	850.00	1,700.00	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00	633.00	1,266.00	450.00	900.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,690.00	3,380.00
22. Foundation Backfill Material , Type II, cy	100	21.00	2,100.00	33.40	3,340.00	25.00	2,500.00	36.78	3,678.00	50.00	5,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	12.00	1,200.00
23. Grading Complete, ls	Lump Sum	319,957.00	319,957.00	290,030.00	290,030.00	367,017.00	367,017.00	298,203.92	298,203.92	479,631.00	479,631.00	474,500.00	474,500.00	380,397.00	380,397.00
24. Undercut Excavation, cy	200	7.50	1,500.00	6.20	1,240.00	15.00	3,000.00	3.50	700.00	10.00	2,000.00	9.00	1,800.00	3.75	750.00
25. Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 6 Inches, Incl. Matl. (Curb & Gutter), sy	905	5.00	4,525.00	6.94	6,280.70	5.98	5,411.90	5.84	5,285.20	5.87	5,312.35	7.05	6,380.25	7.17	6,488.85
26. Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 10 Inches, Incl. Matl. (Roadway), sy	5900	8.30	48,970.00	9.68	57,112.00	9.90	58,410.00	9.72	57,348.00	8.66	51,094.00	9.45	55,755.00	11.88	70,092.00
27. Aggregate Surface Course, tn	20	15.00	300.00	23.14	462.80	20.00	400.00	17.64	352.80	15.00	300.00	14.00	280.00	30.00	600.00
28. Recycled Asphalt Concrete, 12.5 MM Superpave, GP 2 Only, , tn	146	80.70	11,782.20	71.70	10,468.20	73.50	10,731.00	84.52	12,339.92	73.50	10,731.00	89.50	13,067.00	88.20	12,877.20
29. Recycled Asphalt Concrete, 19 MM Superpave, GP 1 or 2, , tn	1105	70.25	77,626.25	73.34	81,040.70	70.25	77,626.25	80.78	89,261.90	70.25	77,626.25	72.00	79,560.00	84.30	93,151.50
30. Bituminous Tack Coat, gl	455	2.60	1,183.00	3.75	1,706.25	3.50	1,592.50	4.02	1,829.10	3.50	1,592.50	3.50	1,592.50	4.20	1,911.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31. Driveway Concrete, 8 Inch Thick, sy	136	38.50	5,236.00	54.54	7,417.44	36.00	4,896.00	58.07	7,897.52	48.00	6,528.00	35.00	4,760.00	43.20	5,875.20
32. Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch Thick, sy	490	29.80	14,602.00	33.75	16,537.50	31.00	15,190.00	39.90	19,551.00	31.00	15,190.00	21.85	10,706.50	5.62	2,753.80
33. Conc. Spillway, Type 3, ea	2	1,540.00	3,080.00	725.00	1,450.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	747.50	1,495.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,375.00	2,750.00
34. Conc. Headwall, cy	32	580.00	18,560.00	469.65	15,028.80	300.00	9,600.00	1,380.00	44,160.00	600.00	19,200.00	505.00	16,160.00	400.00	12,800.00
35. Conc. Valley Gutter, 8 Inch, sy	42	45.00	1,890.00	36.77	1,544.34	28.00	1,176.00	73.60	3,091.20	40.00	1,680.00	42.00	1,764.00	33.60	1,411.20
36. Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 Inch X 30 Inch, Type 2, lf	2718	9.54	25,929.72	9.25	25,141.50	12.50	33,975.00	16.74	45,499.32	10.00	27,180.00	10.20	27,723.60	15.00	40,770.00
37. Storm Drain Pipe, 15 Inch, H 1-10, lf	755	19.07	14,397.85	20.15	15,213.25	19.00	14,345.00	19.54	14,752.70	21.14	15,960.70	31.00	23,405.00	30.59	23,095.45
38. Storm Drain Pipe, 18 Inch, H 1-10, lf	60	21.07	1,264.20	22.00	1,320.00	23.00	1,380.00	23.57	1,414.20	24.30	1,458.00	37.60	2,256.00	33.87	2,032.20
39. Storm Drain Pipe, 24 Inch, H 1-10, lf	144	28.28	4,072.32	28.25	4,068.00	29.00	4,176.00	33.25	4,788.00	32.07	4,618.08	44.65	6,429.60	42.92	6,180.48
40. Storm Drain Pipe, 36 Inch, H 1-10, lf	142	46.04	6,537.68	48.15	6,837.30	52.00	7,384.00	56.62	8,040.04	58.78	8,346.76	54.15	7,689.30	74.63	10,597.46
41. Storm Drain Pipe, 42 Inch, H 1-10, lf	40	61.00	2,440.00	59.88	2,395.20	65.00	2,600.00	69.99	2,799.60	70.00	2,800.00	72.95	2,918.00	93.35	3,734.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42. Elliptical Pipe (19" x 30" RCP). Lf	172	36.00	6,192.00	46.10	7,929.20	50.00	8,600.00	44.96	7,733.12	45.00	7,740.00	65.65	11,291.80	65.98	11,348.56
43. Flared End Section 15 Inch, Storm Drain, ea	2	425.00	850.00	410.00	820.00	450.00	900.00	590.00	1,180.00	460.00	920.00	455.00	910.00	600.00	1,200.00
44. Flared End Section 18 Inch, Storm Drain, ea	1	492.00	492.00	490.11	490.11	600.00	600.00	696.00	696.00	599.00	599.00	503.00	503.00	540.00	540.00
45. Under Drain Pipe Including Drainage Aggregate, 6-Inch Diameter, lf	50	15.00	750.00	18.10	905.00	11.00	550.00	37.76	1,888.00	15.00	750.00	20.00	1,000.00	25.00	1,250.00
46. STN Dumped Rip Rap, TP 1, 18 IN, sy	253	47.82	12,098.46	25.91	6,555.23	32.00	8,096.00	26.85	6,793.05	55.00	13,915.00	32.00	8,096.00	28.93	7,319.29
47. Remove Fence, lf	414	1.50	621.00	3.15	1,304.10	2.77	1,146.78	2.30	952.20	2.77	1,146.78	2.50	1,035.00	2.00	828.00
48. Reset Fence, lf	414	9.45	3,912.30	9.21	3,812.94	8.55	3,539.70	13.80	5,713.20	8.55	3,539.70	12.00	4,968.00	10.00	4,140.00
49. Gate, Galvanized Metal (30 FT), ea	1	2,107.00	2,107.00	2,165.00	2,165.00	1,915.00	1,915.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,915.00	1,915.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
50. Catch Basin, Group 1, ea	9	1,335.00	12,015.00	1,560.00	14,040.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,599.50	14,395.50	1,950.00	17,550.00	2,250.00	20,250.00	2,983.94	26,855.46
51. Catch Basin, Group 1, Addl. Depth, lf	7	175.00	1,225.00	130.00	910.00	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00	175.00	1,225.00	150.00	1,050.00	175.00	1,225.00
52. Drop Inlet, GP 1, SPCL DES (for pond outlet structure), ea	3	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,911.51	5,734.53	3,100.00	9,300.00	1,999.04	5,997.12	2,300.00	6,900.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,428.28	7,284.84

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
SIGNING & MARKING															
53. Highway Signs, Type 1 Material, Reflective Sheeting, Type 9, sf	18	21.89	394.02	30.00	540.00	19.90	358.20	15.00	270.00	16.89	304.02	21.05	378.90	72.00	1,296.00
54. Galvanized Steel Posts, Type 7, lf	36	7.81	281.16	10.00	360.00	7.10	255.60	3.50	126.00	7.10	255.60	10.00	360.00	13.10	471.60
55. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow, Type 2, ea	3	82.50	247.50	150.00	450.00	75.00	225.00	86.25	258.75	75.00	225.00	85.00	255.00	110.00	330.00
56. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Word, Type 1, ea	2	110.00	220.00	450.00	900.00	100.00	200.00	115.00	230.00	100.00	200.00	125.00	250.00	160.00	320.00
57. Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, White, lf	194	1.10	213.40	2.00	388.00	1.00	194.00	1.15	223.10	1.00	194.00	0.60	116.40	1.65	320.10
58. Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 5 Inch, Yellow, lf	306	1.10	336.60	2.00	612.00	1.00	306.00	1.15	351.90	1.00	306.00	0.60	183.60	1.65	504.90
59. Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 24 Inch, White, lf	26	8.25	214.50	8.00	208.00	7.50	195.00	8.62	224.12	7.50	195.00	4.70	122.20	10.00	260.00
60. Thermoplastic Solid Traffic Stripe, 8 Inch, White, lf	494	2.75	1,358.50	3.00	1,482.00	2.50	1,235.00	2.87	1,417.78	2.50	1,235.00	2.30	1,136.20	4.25	2,099.50
WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES															
61. Foundation Backfill Material, Type II, cy	100	15.75	1,575.00	32.00	3,200.00	25.00	2,500.00	36.78	3,678.00	40.00	4,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	5.00	500.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62. Recycled Asphalt Concrete, 12.5 MM Superpave, GP 2 Only, tn	58	66.39	3,850.62	110.00	6,380.00	73.50	4,263.00	84.52	4,902.16	73.50	4,263.00	73.50	4,263.00	140.00	8,120.00
63. Plain PC Conc. Pavement, Class 1 Conc., 6 Inch Thick, sy	692	19.50	13,494.00	54.40	37,644.80	70.25	48,613.00	39.58	27,389.36	32.00	22,144.00	29.00	20,068.00	30.49	21,099.08
64. Remove Asphalt Pavement, cy	692	5.83	4,034.36	9.00	6,228.00	5.00	3,460.00	11.50	7,958.00	6.50	4,498.00	9.00	6,228.00	2.00	1,384.00
65. Relocate Water Meter, ea	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	775.00	775.00	1,140.40	1,140.40
66. Temporary Facilities, ls	Lump Sum	1,100.00	1,100.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
67. Sanitary Sewer Force Main, 3 Inch DR11 HDPE, lf	3,139	6.83	21,439.37	7.15	22,443.85	6.50	20,403.50	7.47	23,448.33	6.50	20,403.50	7.00	21,973.00	7.81	24,515.59
68.0 Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Type 1, ea	3	1,758.75	5,276.25	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,675.00	5,025.00	1,926.25	5,778.75	1,675.00	5,025.00	885.00	2,655.00	1,688.53	5,065.59
69. Water Main, 10 Inch, lf	4,885	32.03	156,466.55	30.80	150,458.00	30.50	148,992.50	35.07	171,316.95	30.50	148,992.50	36.00	175,860.00	31.18	152,314.30
70. Water Main, 12 Inch, lf	2,401	36.23	86,988.23	33.15	79,593.15	34.50	82,834.50	39.67	95,247.67	34.50	82,834.50	42.00	100,842.00	36.42	87,444.42
71. Gate Valve, 10 Inch, ea	3	1,575.00	4,725.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,725.00	5,175.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,450.00	4,350.00	1,409.00	4,227.00
72. Gate Valve, 12 Inch, ea	3	1,890.00	5,670.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,070.00	6,210.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,716.20	5,148.60

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
MTP Recycle Center Infrastructure
RFB No. 12-0018

October 19, 2011

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Copies of bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Item/Description	Est. Qty.	Alexander Contracting (Fortson GA)		Landmark Grading (Ft Mitchell AL)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Peed Bros (Butler GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Crawford Grading (Luthersville GA)	
		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
73. Tapping Sleeve & Valve Assembly, 8 Inch x 8 Inch, ea	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,050.00	3,050.00	2,790.00	2,790.00
74. Fire Hydrant, ea	17	3,370.50	57,298.50	3,725.00	63,325.00	3,210.00	54,570.00	3,692.00	62,764.00	3,210.00	54,570.00	2,500.00	42,500.00	3,237.67	55,040.39
PERMITTING															
75. State of Georgia NPDES Permit Fee, allowance	Allow	3,208.00		3,208.00		3,208.00		3,208.00		3,208.00		3,208.00		3,208.00	
AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER															
76. Construct and Remove Temporary Slope Drain, lf	500	9.00	4,500.00	12.14	6,070.00	12.00	6,000.00	22.40	11,200.00	15.00	7,500.00	9.85	4,925.00	25.00	12,500.00
TOTAL BID		1,185,775.34		1,196,107.44		1,270,695.18		1,325,925.68		1,378,575.99		1,429,126.70		1,439,750.37	